JE e
.-Jl'r.... e
.

S

o

,.
>

IR
PGy

. . V t- .

f.Y‘.. ,.whwn\.h. .\:btzeh.

o ¥ 4 c S
-~ -

P NS




T T T T e T e

A e
=

S

e e B e egedepend

SSEESP

oy BN




e i
g ————— —
e e e o

————— —— i — e

e e
e ———— gy e ——
e h

l

.,
.
4

l

2 -
Sy P - —

PSR

- ! ', . [ . s
. - ' h

i/







Trojan

Troy High
School
Troy,

Kansas
Volume 66
Published by
Publications
Class

“School is a
Ladder

of Many
Changes.”




2 Table of Contents

Contents

Faculty
. . .pageeé

Classes

. . . page 18

Organiza-
tions

. . . page 32

Sports

. . . page 50
Activities

. . . page 68

Ads
. . . page 96

A
L







4  Student Life







6 Faculty

Faculty

One factor which a school certainly
couldn’t do without 15 the faculty
I'hrough communicating their
knowledge or skills they enrnich stu-
dents in studies and 1n everyday life.
I'hey have proved that they are lead-
ers.

Many changes occurred in THS.
I'he offices of superintendent and
principal were combined. The com-
bined office position was occupied
by Mr. Kenneth Pharr. The office
was enlarged. and Mrs. Nell Larzel-
ere was moved to the high school
office. Mrs. Mariam Thomas. secre-
tary for the past four vears. resigned
to take employment at the Troy
Courthouse. Her replacement was
Mrs. Gail Clary.

U.S.D =429 also introduced many
new teachers. Mrs. Debra Wilke,
Pep Club sponsor. and art teacher:
Mr. Jerry Huff. band director: Miss
Donna Nichols. Mr. Frank Davis,
and Mr. Kent Brown, athletic
coaches: Mrs. Sherry Deaton. librar-
ian and government teacher: Miss
Cheryl Schreiber. special education
teacher

I'his was also to be the last year for
Mr. Wilham Foster to teach in the
THS system. After eleven years as
science teacher. he resigned to con-
tinue his education.

Several classrooms were carpeted:
the halls received a new application
of pamnt for the first of the school
vear. The girls’ rest room facihties in
the lower hall were remodeled. and a
new lunch program was started.

——







M/

”~

"

a~ Yy

»

Mariam takes time out for

Nell is busy checking through files.

laugh before starting another busy day at the office




Nell 1s busy helping Gail with her work

Mr. Pharr explains the rules to students

Mr. Pharr Comments on Year

We are indeed fortunate to be living today in the greatest free country in
the world. Our land 1s blessed with great opportunities for the individual
to assert his initiative. Here is the hope that you will take full advantage
of those opportunities.

Each year a record of activities and groups are combined in book form to
remind us of what has passed. We must always look to the future but
never forget the good experiences of the past.

I'his record should be a reminder that we had a small part in the lives of
all of those around us. To gain our education. our curriculum includes the
many personal contacts tn activities as well as classrooms. We must be
ever mindful that to be a success we must be a part of our society. A well-
rounded education must include many parts in order to face the chal-
lenges of life.

T'o the yearbook staff and sponsor, Mrs. Martha Rockey. a great deal of
credit should be given for providing this fine pictorial record of the 1977-
78 school year. This year will be a constant reminder of our opportunities
and our many responsibilities.

Mr. Pharr

Mr. Pharr. with pen in hand. sits thinking.




-

Board members are Mr. Speaks. Mr. Fenley. Mr. Weber. Mr. Greaser. Mr. Scholz. and Mr. Davies. Superintendent Pharr: board clerk. Mrs
Larzelere; and treasurer. Mrs. Horner, are also shown

Pictured below are the President. Vice-
President. board clerk and treasurer

Pictured are board members Mr. Archie Fenley, Mr. Jerral Weber. Mr, Paul Greaser. and
Mr. Grant Speaks

10 Faculty




THS Faculty

Mrs. Debra Wilke teaches art and s pep

club sponsar. for her first year at Troy Ms. Cheryl Schreiber teaches Special Education. This was her first year at Troy High

Mrs. Wilke looks at student art work
. LT T S

Mr. Jerry Huff has a BS degree and ME degree. He is the band and chorus director. —




Pictured are the Troy High Coaches
Coach Foster, basketball and cross coun-
try: Coach Nichols, track and TIHS girls’
basketball: Coach Davis. asst. football.

Mr. Willlam Foster teaches science. sponsors
FCA. and coaches basketball and cross coun-
try

Mr. Frank Davis is the head basketball, assistant football. and head tennis coach for the
Trojans. This was Mr. Davis's first year at Troy High.

‘{ ‘ .
‘: S

-5y
il

Mr. Schuler teaches math. and is the girls®

12 Faculty




v p \
' - '. : 1 L A AJ_ ._ /i“ YG (l
\‘ ,

“Fy

A
f-
e TLS:
T R Sy

S
- >
~-
" -
- e .

Mr. Kent Brown is head of football and coaches track. This was his first year at THS

M. Donna Nichols was coach of girls® track and P.E. This was her first year at Troy

R

basketball and asst, football coach for
T'HS




Mr. Lloyd Barnett has taught here 4 years.
He teaches Vo Ag and is the FFA spon-

Mrs. Anna Goss has taught Home Ec. for 29 years. She also ran the concession stand this pirl

year.

Mr. Fred Folsche teaches Industnal Arts.

v

-

—
A ReK -
—,% ‘
™
. - L4
b."

Mr. Dale Whiteside teaches Typing I and 11, Business Math, Accounting and Shorthand.

1§

[ ==

P

.

14  Faculty




-

Mr. Lyle Rockey. Jr. has taught in Troy 4 years. He teaches American history. world history

Miss Sharon Dwyer teaches English and
and sociology. He is the TJHS asst. basketball coach and coaches TJHS football

French and is the sophomore class spon-
sor.

Mrs. Sherry Deaton was new at Troy this
vear She sponsored the Junior class
taught government and was the hbrarian

Mr. Nicholas Dannevik 1s the counselor. He teaches freshman English and psychology

Focuity 15




Mr. l yuie Ih ymas

I

¥

b/

People Who Help at THS

Shirley Clary has been




.~ A AV
W) o
T

\
AR Z

&
~

-

The busdrivers for THS are Harold Wykert. Lyle Yingling. Dick Larzelere. Louie Thomas and Dick
McKittrick

Mr. Norman Hrenchiris THS custodian

THS cooks are Carol Christenson, Shirley Clary. Chloe Winder and Ella K oehler




18 Classes

Classes

Classes are a continuous cvcle. a
group of freshmen enter high school.
and three vears later as seniors they
graduate. They advance up the lad-
der of life. growing and developing
as individuals. reaching to achieve
future goals: leaving behind cher-
ished fantasies of childhood.

Favorite songs. movies and stars
have changed along with goals and
plans

Welcomed to classes were several
new faces in the student body. along
also with new class sponsors. Mrs
Sherry Deaton. junor class and Mr.
Kent Brown for the freshman class.







20 Classes

Gordon Barnthson Ann Baughman Doug Bletscher Barb Boeh

Bill Callahan Tina Campbell Debbie Clary Larry Clary

Pat Clary Paula Culp Debbie Duncan Denise Etherton

Steve Franken Loren Gaither Nellie Hoverson Mary Huss




Dennis Linck Mike Masters

Chnris McDonnell Robin McNemee Tereasa Meier Dian Reisner

Roger Ross Marlea Schilling Kathy Simpson Patty Speaks

Shellv Staudenmaier Mark Stock Bernard Sutton Steve Tetlow

Classes 21




Class of '78

Gordon Eugene Barnthson
I'rack 1. 2. 3. 4: Libranian 4;
IFootball 3: T-Club 1. 2. 3. 4.

Elizabeth Ann Baughman Pep
Club 1. 3. Kavettes 4: Track 1. 2:
Publications 4: Basketball 1:
Chorus 1. 2. 3. 4: Ensemble 1. 3.
4

Douglas Eugene Bletscher
I'rack 1: Football 1. 2. 3; Basket-
ball Manager 1: FFA 1; T-Club
1.2.3.4: Band 1. 2. 3.

Barbara Boeh — Pep Club 1. 2. 4;
Kavettes 1. 2. 3. 4. Board Mem-
ber 3. 4: Publications 3. 4; News-
paper Editor 4: Basketball 1, 2. 3.
4: T-Club 2. 3. 4: Honor Society
3: Quill and Scroll 3.

Harold W . Calluhan Jr. Track
1. 2. 3: Football 1. 2. 3. 4. All
League Ist Team 3. 4. All Area
Ist Team 3: Basketball 1: Class
Vice-Pres. 1. 3: FFA 1. 2, 3, Senti-
nel 3: T-Club 2. 3. 4.

Tina Marie Campbell — Kayettes
4: Publications 3: Librarnian 2. 3.
4: Band |: Cadet Teacher 2. 3.

Debra Lynn Clan Pep Club 1.
2. 3. 4. Alternate Cheerleader 3:
Kayettes 1. 2: Track 1. 2: Tennis
4: T-Club 2. 3.4: Chorus 1. 2. 3.

Larn Dean Clan Track 1. 2:
Football 1. 2. 3. 4: FFA 1. 2. 3. 4:
Chorus 3.

Steven Patrick Clan STUCO
4: Play 3. 4: Track 4: Speech
Contest 3. 4: Pubhcauons 1, 4:
Football 3. 4: Tennis 4; T-Club 3.
4: Band I: Chorus 4. Swing Choir
3. Honor Choir 4: Space and

Rocket Club 1: Explorers Club 4,
Vice-Pres. 4.

Paula Jo Culp— Pep Club 1. 2. 3,
4. Vice-Pres. 2. 3. Pres. 4: STUCO
1: Kayettes 1. 2. 3. 4. Treas. 2. 3.
Board Member 4: Play Crew 3. 4:
Publications 3: Grls® State Alt. 3:
FFFA Sweetheart Attendant 3;
Band 1. 2. 3. 4. Honor Band 4.
Ensemble 1. 2. 3. 4; Piano
Accomp. 3.4: Cadet Teacher 4.

Debra Ann Duncan — Pep Club 1.
2. 3. 4;: Kayettes 1. 2. 3. 4. Board
Member 2. 3. 4. Vice-Pres. 3.
Pres. 4: Play 3. 4! Homecoming
Queen 4: Track 2: Speech Con-
test 2. 3. 4: Publications 4, Class
Sec. 1. 2, 3. Class Vice-Pres. 4:
Girls’ State 3: FFA Sweetheart
Attendant 3: Band 1. 2. 3. 4.
Honor Band 1. 2. Stage Band I. 2.
3. Ensemble 1. 2, 3, 4. Vice-Pres.
3: Honor Soctiety 4: Drum Major-
ette 1. 2. 3. 4;: One-Act Play 1. 4;
Musical 2.

Denise Jane Etherton - Pep Club
1. 2. 3. 4: Cheerleader 1. 2. 3. 4.
Head 4: Kayettes |. 2. 3. 4: Play
3. 4;: Homecoming Attendant 4:
Track 1. 2. 3. 4: Speech Contest
4: Publications 3, 4, Co-Editor 4:
Librarian 3: Basketball 1, 2. 3. 4:
Girls® State 3: FFA Sweetheart
Attendant 3: T-Club 2. 3. 4. Sec.
2: Queen of Courts Attendant 4:
Band 1. Ensemble 1, Honor Band
1: Chorus 2. 4, Swing Choir 2.
I-nsemble 2. 4. Honor Choir 2. 4:
One-Act Play 4: Musical 2:
Cadet Teacher 3. 4.

Steven Robert David Franken

STUCO 2. 4. Vice-Pres. 4: Play 4.
Publications 3: Football 1: Bas-
ketball 1: Boys™ State 3: FFA 1. 2.
3.4. Vice-Pres. 3, Pres. 4; Band |.

Loren Dale Gaither Track 1. 2.
3. 4: Football 1: Basketball 2. 3.
4: FFA 1: T-Club 1. 2. 3. 4:

Queen of Courts Escort 4.

Nellie Marie Hoverson Kay-
ettes 4. FFFA Sweetheart Attend
ant 3: Band 1: Who's Who 3

Mary Ethel Huss Pep Club 1,
2. 3. 4. STUCO 2. 3, 4. Cheer-
leader 1. 2, 3. 4: Kayettes |. 2. 3,
4: Play 3. 4: Homecoming
Attendant 4: Track 4: Publica-
tions 3. 4: Libranan 4; Basketball
1. 2. 3. 4. All League 2. 3. 4: FFA
Sweetheart 1st Runner Up 3: T-
Club 2, 3. 4, Sec. 3. Queen of
Courts Attendant 4; Chorus 2, 4,
Ensemble 2. 4, Swing Choir 2,
Honor Choir 4; Band |: Ensem-
ble 1: Cadet Teacher 3. Sup. Aid
3.

Tina Marie Jarrett — Pep Club 1,
2. 3: Track 1: Basketball 1; Band
1.

Laura Ellen Johnson Pep Club
1. 4. Kavettes 1. 2, 3. 4, Board
Member 3. 2: Play Crew 3, 4:
Publications Artist 3: Girls' State
Alt. 3: FFA Sweetheart Attend-
ant 3: Band 1. 2. 3. 4. Honor
Band 2. 3. 4. Stage Band 2. 3. 4.
Cadet Teacher 3, 4: Curniculum
Committee 3.

Dennis Wayne Linck Track 1.
2. 3. 4: Cross Country 2: T-Club
1.2.3.4.

Michael Harrv Masters Home-
coming Escort 4; Speech Contest
2: Football 1. 2, 3, 4; Class Treas.
4: Boys' State 3: FFA 1. 2. 3. 4,
Sec. 4.

Christopher Jack McDonnell

Robin Dale McNemee Home-
coming Escort 4; Track 2: Foot-
ball 2. 3. 4: Manager |: FFA 1. 2;
T-Club 1. 2.3.4.




Tereasa Marlene Meier Pep
Club 1: Kayettes 1. 2. 3; Play 3;
lLibrarian 4; Band 1. 3. 4. Pep
Band 1. 3. 4, Stage Band |; Twir-
ler 1. 3. 4; Accomp. for Chorus 1,
2.3.

Dian Marie Reisner Pep Club
3.4; Cheerleader 4; Kayettes 2. 3.
4. Board Member 4: Play 3. 4;
Homecoming Attendant 4; Track
1. 2. 3. 4; Outstanding Female
Track Athlete 3: Speech Contest
3. 4: Publications 4; Basketball 2,
3. 4. Class Sec. 4: Cross Country
4:. FFA Sweetheart 3. Ist Runner
Up at District 3: T-Club 2. 3. 4;
Queen of Courts Attendant 4;
Band 1. 2. 3. 4. Ensemble 3, 4:
Chorus 3. Ensemble 3. Honor
Band 3. 4. Stage Band 3.

Roger Christian Ross STUCO
1. 3. Play 4. Homecoming Head
Escort 4: Track 1. 2. 3. 4: Foot-
ball 1. 2. 3. 4. Co-Captain 4: Bas-
ketball 1. 2. 3. 4, Co-Captain 4;
FFA 1.2.3.4. Treas.4; T-Club 1.
2. 3. 4: Queen of Courts Escort 4;
FCA1.2.3.4.

Honor

Marlea Lynn Schilling
Society 4. -

Kathy Marie Simpson — Kayettes
1. 2. 3. 4: Track 1: Libranan 1. 2.
3. 4: Basketball 1; Chorus 1. 2,
Cadet Teacher 2. 3.

Patricia Jean Speaks -— Pep Club
1. 2. 3. 4: Kayettes 1. 2. 3. 4.
Board Member 4: Cheerleader 1.
2. 3. 4: Play 3. 4;: Homecoming
Attendant 4; Track 1. 2. 3. 4:
Speech Contest 3. 4: Publications
3. 4: Libranan 3: Basketball 1. 2.
3. 4. All League Honorable Men-
tion 3. All League 4;: FFA Sweet-
heart 2nd Runner Up 3: Tennis
4: T-Club 2. 3. 4: Band 1. 4.
Ensemble 1. Honor Band 4: Cho-
rus 2, Honor Choir 3. Ensemble
3: Musical 2.

Shellv Kav Staudenmaier Pep
Club 1. 2. 3. 4. Sec. 2. 3, Sergeant-
at-Arms 4; Kayettes [, 2. 3. 4,
Board Member 3, 4, Sec. 4. Play
4: Track 1. 2: Speech Contest 4;
Publications 4: Class Pres. 3:
IFFA Sweetheart Attendant 3: T-
Club 2. 3. 4: Honor Society 4.
One-Act Play 4: Jr. Miss 4.

Mark Allen Stock — STUCO 3. 4.
Sec.-Treas. 3. Pres. 4: ‘Track I:
Publicauons 3. 4; Football 1, 2, 3.
4: Basketball 1. 2. 3. 4, Co-Cap-
tain 4: Class Pres. 1. 2: Boys’
State 3: Cross Country 4; FFA 1.
2. 3. 4. Greenhand Pres. 1, Histo-
nan 2. Reporter 3. Vice-Pres. 4.
District Sec. 4: T-Club 2. 3. 4:
Queen of Courts Head Escort 4;
Honor Society 4: FCA 1. 2. 3. 4,
Captain 4; Curriculum Comm. 3.

Bernard A4llen Sution Play
Stage Manager 4: Homecoming
Escort 4: Football 1. 2. 3. 4: FFA
1.2.3.4: T-Club 1. 2. 3. 4. Pres. 4.

Steven Chester Tetlow Play 3.
4: Track 1. 2. 3. 4; Speech Con-
test 3. 4; Publications 3. 4. Foot-
ball 3. Basketball 1. 2. 3. Class
Vice-Pres. 2. Class Pres. 4. Boys’
State 3: Cross Country 1, 2, 3. 4;
Tennis4: T-Club 1. 2. 3.4: Band
1. 2. 3. 4. Honor Band 2. 3. 4:
Chorus 2: FCA 1. 2. 3. 4.

Steven Clarence Trant — Track 1.
2. 3.4: Football 1. 2, 3. 4; Basket-
ball 1. 2: FFA 1: T-Club 1. 2. 3.
4: FCA 1. 2.

Willium Gene Weber

James H. Wiedmaier — Track 1:
Cross Country 2. 3. 4: T-Club 2.
3.4

KNeith Allen Winkel — Homecom-
ing Escort 4: Football 1. 2. 3. 4:
All League 3.4: FFA 1. 2. 3: T-

Club 2. 3. 4.

Debra Eluine Winzer — Pep Club
I. 2. 3. 4; ‘I'reas. 3; Kayettes 1, 2,
3. 4. Board Member 2, 3: Play
Crew 3. 4: Publications 3. 4,
Assist. Editor 3. Co-Editor 4;
Class Treas. 3: FFA Sweetheart
Attendant 3. Queen of Courts 4:
Band I. 2. 3. 4. Ensembile 1. 3. 4,
Honor Band 2. 3. 4. Cadet
Teacher 4.




“What you are today is
God's gift to you; what
you are tomorrow is
your gift to God.”

Allen Winkel

Some of the senioerrls relax after practic-
ing for the Senior-Faculty game.

24 Classes

Steve Trant

Debbie Winzer

Kathy Simpson takes a break to rest.

Mrs. Anna Goss

Jim Wiedmaier

| \
? &\”\/

Mr. Kenneth Pharr

Pictured are S. Franken and L. Clary




I'he senior class officers are pictured from bottom to top: Sponsor Mrs. Anna Goss, Treas.
Mike Masters. Sec. Dian Reisner, Vice-Pres. Debbie Duncan and Pres. Steve Tetlow.




- Picture
[ Lon Cassidy - b : NO*
e Chnstenson 4
Brian Clary Available

Rex Dittemore
Rhonda Drake

David Duncan
Bob Etherton
Phvllis Gaither
Mark Gaul
Barb Gingery
Barry Greaser

Debbie Handley
Jon Herpich
Eric Jorgensen
Kathy Kalin
Kathie Karn
Valene King

Dean Linck

Harry Losson Picture Picture
Lon Mckattnick Not Not

L.on Marnott

Terry Moran Available Availabl.
Cheryvl Murphy

Picture
Not
Available

Joe Neumann
David Owens
Angvla Paulich
Bill Pennell
Dale Reed
Debi Reisner

Classes




Mary Shelton
Doug Snead
Eddie Stahl
Joe Wiedmaier
Bob Winder
Kim Wykert

The juniorclass officers are pictured from bottom to
top: Sponsor Sherry Deaton. Treas. Mark Gaul, Sec
Angela Paulich, Vice-Pres. Rex Dittemore, and Pres
Debbie Handley.

Elvis Presley died August 16, 1977. He
was named “The King of Rock n" Roll.”
What was your favorite song he sang?
Robin Clary: “Love Me Tender”
David Duncan: “Jailhouse Rock™
Bob Etherton: **Love Me Tender™
Phyllis Gaither: **Love Me Tender”
[erry Moran: “Ain’t Nothing But A
Hounddog™

Joe Neumann: “Love Me Tender”
Eddie Stahl: “Love Me Tender™

Bob Winder: “"Heartbreak Hotel™
Kim Wykert: "Love Me Tender”

Pat Wykert: “*Jailhouse Rock™

Debi Reisner: “Love Me Tender”
Eric Jorgensen: "Love Me Tender"

Classes 27




Mark Adkins
Susan Begesse
Robin Blanton

Joe Boeh
Mary Boeh
L.ee Culp

Brenda Dannevik
Scott Davis

Jim Dubach

Billy Duncan
Kenneth Esener
Joe Franken

Mike Franken
Darrell Furr

Joi Furr

Debbie Guy

Tim Hoffman
Deanna Hoverson

David Hull
Candy Huss
Pam Johnson
l.ee Jordan
Mana Lara
Brent Leger

Beth Marriott

Cindy Miller Picture
Mark Murphy Not
onald Neumann
Paul Neumann Available

Ronald Neumann

Becky Puckett
Tina Robinson
Marvin Ross
Rick Seiter
Shern Sharp
Harlin Snead

28 Classes




o e

-1t 3

-
>
)

-

38 -
"
Yo
-
b€

3

T
‘.; 28
: ..
.
.

s
A ;:'

NS

™

S K
k
The \.vp?u\r!:uw class officers are from bottom to top
Sponsor Sharon Dwyer, Treas. Donald Neumann, Sec
Beth Marnott. Vice-Pres. Scott Davis, and Pres. Lee

Jordan

I'he farmers’ strike started December 14,
1977. Farmers were striking for 100% parity.
Some of the sophomores were asked what
they thought of it.

Lee Culp: Good. they need to make money.
Jim Dubach: Good. because thev need to
make money. but | don’t think they are going
about it in the right way.

David Hull: Geod. they deserve to make a
profit.

Don Neumann: Good and bad. they need to
make more money, but they are trying too
hard.

Paul Neumann: Good. they need to make
more money.

Ron Neumann: Good, if they cut down on
production demands

Elizabeth Tucker: Good. they need to stick
to their rights.




Sharn Ashwortt

Rose Baughmar
Brad Blake

Phil Buch
Tereasa Clary

Greg Dannevik

Doug Duncan
Glen Grable
Gina Hanlan
Richard Heaverin
Laura Herpich
Allen Hillegas

Jay Jarrett

Jan Keller d 4 Picture
Becky McManaman o
Darrell Marriott e Not
Jerry Masters Available
Pat Masters

\ \‘ \.‘ﬁ

-

'Q‘ r_’ .

Brenda Meng
Tom Mullins

James Owens -
Veronica Paulich T
Robert Puckett
Mark Ramsey ” y -
r - - '!

Lynnette Robinson
Ray Rush

Sharon Scholz
Barry Simpson
Patty Simpson
Tammy Simpson

Randy Smith
Sherman Smith
Barbara Sutherland
Kevin Sutton

Carl Tharman
Kevin Wasson

30 Closses




So many movies became popular in the
1977-78 school year. Here are a few of
the freshmen’s favorites:

Brad Blake: “Rocky™

Phil Buch: “*Star Wars™

Terry Clary: “One on One™

Doug Duncan: "Close Encounters™
Allen Hillegas: “Star Wars™

Brenda Méng: “*One on One™

James Owens: “*Star Wars”

Bobby Puckett: *Smokev & The
Bandit™

Ray Rush: “The Wilderness Family™
Barry Simpson: “Oh. God™

Tammy Simpson: “Saturday Night
Fever”

Sherman Smith: “Smokey & The
Bandit™

Kevin Sutton: “The Gauntlet”
Randy Smith: “Star Wars™

Carl Tharman: “King Kong™

Kevin Wasson: “"Smokey & The
Bandit™

Kevin Winkel: *Rolling Thunder™
Karen Winzer: “Oh, God™




32 Orgonizations

Organizations

Organizations are an essential part
of the school system. They allow stu-
dents to join together for a common
purpose. They help strengthen lead-
ership and develop talents, and ena-
ble youth to broaden interests, help-
ing them in becoming well balanced
persons.

The music department had a new
director, Mr. Jerry Huff.

Mr. Kent Brown was the T-Club
sponsor for his first year here.

A new look was acquired by the Pep
Club with their royal blue uniforms.
The constitution was updated and
rewritten. Mrs. Debra Wilke was the
new pep club sponsor.

Celebrating their SOth year was the
FFA. A flag was purchased by the
Chapter and flown in honor of
National FFA Week.

Kayettes sponsored a powder puff
game and a Sadie Hawkins dance.

The publications class competed in
the KSPA journalism contest in
Lawrence. This was the first year for
Troy to participate in the regional
and state contests.







28 Marching Trojans

¥

's

i)
1S

!
v

’
|
:

Marching band in uniform for half-time show routine. Drum majorette for the marching
season was Debbie Duncan, drum major Joe Neumann, twirlers Ronda Drake and Tereasa Flute section preparing for next song at

Meier. the Band's Chnstmas concert.

Music director for HS band, chorus, and
middle school band classes was Mr. Jerry
Huff.




One of the ensembles that received a |l rating at contest was the clarinet quartet. Those in
the quartet were Joe Neumann, Debbie Winzer, Dian Reisner and Debi Reigner.

The Trogjan Band under the direction of
Mr. Jerry Huff consisted of 28 members.
The group performed for all of Troy’s
home football half-times and basketball
games.

The band participated in the Troy Hal-
loween parade and also in the Hiawatha
Halloween parade.

For the Christmas season. the band per-
formed at City Hall in Troy and at the
Wathena Nursing Home. On December
22, the band, along with the chorus, pre-
sented a Christmas concert at the high
school.

This spring the band and several ensem-
bles attended the league clinic in High-
land and state contest in Baldwin. The
band and small groups returned to Troy
with many ratings to be proud of.

The end of the band’s year was summed
up with a spring concert.

Front Row: Karen Winzer, Rose Baughman. Laura Herpich, Dian Reisner, Debbie Winzer, Joe Neumann. Row 2: Jon Herpich, Enc Jorgensen, Rond
Drake, Bruce Whetstine, Margie Weber, Patty Speaks, Brenda Dannevik. Row 3: Darrell Mamott, Greg Dannevik, Mormis Watkins, Steve Tetlow, De
Reisner, Debbie Duncan, Paula Culp, Angy Paulich, Julie Christenson. Row 4: Mr. Huff, Jason Yingling, Tereasa Meier, Laura Johnson

Organizations 35




Chorus Gets New Director

The chorus made their debut under the direction of Mr. Jerry Huff at a
Christmas concert December 22. They also performed as a group at the
variety show, May 2. and at the spring concert, May 16.

Organizations that wanted entertainment were entertained by the girls’
ensemble. Various people and small ensembles performed at the variety
show and spring concert.

The chorus went to league contest in Horton. Here, their performance
was criticized and suggestions made to improve them before state contest.
The goal of the chorus was to give a good performance at state contest in
Baldwin. The chorus received a I11 rating.

“I was very pleased with the performance given by the Troy High School
choir at state music contest. It was the best performance the choir has
done this year. The rating which we received cannot show the improve-
ment that the choir had made since the first of the year. My hopes are,
that improvement continues and that we can have as good, if not better,
performance at the spring concert on May 16, as we did at state music
contest,” stated Mr. Jerry Huff.

The choir was outfitted with royal blue choir robes.

SOLOISTS: L. McKittnck and R. Baugh-

man.

Front Row: T. Simpson, B. Puckett, B. Marriott, S. Scholtz, T. Clary, M. Lara, R. Baughman, V. Paulich, C. Huss, S. Begesse. Row 2: D.
Etherton, D. Guy, A. Atkins, C. Murphy, S. Ashworth, P. Simpson, B. Meng, A. Baughman, B. Sutherland, L. Robinson, R. Drake. Row 3: J.

Huff, M. Boeh, M. Huss, L. Taylor, P. Gaither, D. Reisner, G. Hanlan, J. Keller, B. Gingery. L. McKittnck. Row 4. L. Jordan, B. Pennell. P.
Clary, E. Stahl, D. Snead, D. Furr, B. Duncan, M. Franken, R. Rush.

36 Organizations




M. Franken, B. Gingery, C. Huss, L. McKittnck, S. Begesse, and B. Meng at contest. Susan Begesse, the chorus accompanist.

THS chorus performs at state contest in Baldwin, under the direction of Mr. Jerry Huff.

i

\ e N
\ | el
2 g g
7 ‘ {
- <
W, 4
- i
- =
Bl

Mr. Jerry Huff, the new chorus director.

Organizations 37




T'CL UB Front Row: B. Greaser, L. Marriott, B. Sutton, R. Dittemore. Row 2: M. Stock, S. Tetlow, R. Clary, M. Ross, J. Cross, B
Callahan, D. Furr, Coach Brown. Row 3: J. Boeh, E. Jorgensen, T. Cross. M. Gaul, B. Etherton, J. Franken, L. Gaither, J. Clary, M. Cross
Row 4: M. Franken, M. Boeh, L. Jordon, B. Ledger, M. Thornton. A. Winkel, M. Huss, D. Etherton. Row 5: D. Duncan, D. Reisner, R. Ross.
S. Sharp, P. Johnson, R. McNemee, M. Masters, D. Guy, P. Speaks. B. Dannevik. Row 6. B. Boeh, S. Staudenmaier, D. Reisner, C. Huss, C.
Murphy, K. Kamn, G. Barnthson, B. Pennell, P. Clary. Row 7: J. Yingling, J. Wiedmaier, L. Clary, D. Reed, T. Moran, D. Stock, M. Atkins.
The T-Club sponsored the annual senior-faculty basketball game and hosted the annual athletic banquet.

FCA Huddles

The FCA is an organization with
the goal of making a challenge to
youth to accept Jesus Christ as
Savior and Lord, and serve Him
in their vocations.

The people who helped lead the
organization toward these goals
were Captain Mark Stock, Co-
Captain Steve Tetlow, Secretary
Rex Dittemore, Treasurer Mark
Gaul and Reporter Joe Boeh. The
sponsors were Coaches Brown
and Foster.

They cut wood for money-mak-
ing project.

Clockwise from bottom lefthand
corner: Mark Stock, Barry
Greaser, Mark Gaul, Joe Boeh,
Rex Dittemore, Jon Herpich, Bob
Etherton, Eric Jorgenson, Roger
Ross, Bill Foster and Kent
Brown.

38 Orgoanizations




Mrs. Sherry Deaton was the
supervisor and instructor for the
library science course. Students
taking the course learned the his-
tory of libraries, organization and
use of the card catalog, how to
use reference collection; they also
must pass a national test for
library skills for completion of
the course.

The library was reorganized for
easy location of material; a stereo
that included a casette, 8-track
tape player, turntable and AM-
FM radio, and headphones, also
was added to make a listening
center for student group use and
private listening. A sound film-
strip machine was purchased.
Recycling of newspapers added
extra money to the budget, and
seventy-five new paper and hard-
back books were added. These
were just a few of the improve-
ments that were made.

Seated: Joe Weidmaier, Mrs. Sherry Deaton, Gordon Barnthson. Sranding: Sharon Boeh,
Mary Huss, Tina Campbell, and Kathy Simpson. These students helped in the library this
year.

Quill and Scroll New Members

Quill and Scroll Charter is granted to a school, not just to a publication’s
staff. Students whose work is in the fields of art and business manage-
ment are eligible, as well as workers in the editonal phase of publications.

According to the Quill and Scroll constitution, members must be chosen
from the students enrolled in high school who meet the following require-
ments: |) a junior or senior classification, 2) upper third of their class, 3)
done superior work in some phase of journalism or school publications
work, 4) must be recommended by supervisor, S) approved by Executive
Secretary.

Quill and Scroll is an International Honorary Society for High School
Journalists. It was orgamzed April 10, 1926, by a group of high school
advisors for the purpose of encouraging and rewarding individual
achievements in journalism and allied fields.

Pictured left from bottom to top are members
of the Troy Chapter, Barb Boeh, Mark Stock
and Steve Tetlow

Organizations 39




Pep Club Has New Look

S

S1
SN t

(
t S Barb Gingery. Serg

Shelly Staudenmaier, and Head Cheerleader Denise Etherton.
I'he money-raising project for the club was the selling o

f nrila
I candles

H

S. a
e
.
'; -
—— :
R
;::0, ,'
& :
.‘/‘.l ~ e
1‘-- E - )
e O A
= -
o LA
e 4 i Sl
S e . . ‘H“‘.‘-
’ ‘ L 2 '’ 4 ] v
- Lo N - .
i 7 3
i S ,
"= 3 S A . ) e
- p U‘ ;
5 14
L . r" { ..
- N "
i v X
P
P
-
'/’t r »
5
"r ; X
v -
3 ' ‘8 ) 7
"t - ] &H'r
LD 3
7 ot e AP}

Top to bottom' Beth Marniott. Mary Huss. Dian Reisner. Patty Speaks. Denise I-therton

40 Orgonizations




- -

\,. ‘,“ S

't‘ L
45 ol ~ A @»; - %
g v 4 - - SR NP
u
. ;{
-

L - e e d et

cheerleaders: Sharilyn Ashworth, Head Gina Hanlan. Lynnette Robinson Mrs. Debbie Wilke. the pep club sponsor
s S S S
‘ a2\ i & =
) ¥ B o
[
i - . - - ™
:" -~ - - e . (j& &

—_—— . . ~-,
—. - ~ g ==
- %,

_“;’:—'i—~ —— e

First Row: B. Marnou. P. Speaks. ). Etherton. M. Huss. [). Reisner. Row 2: P. Culp, J. Christenson. L. McKattrick. B. Gingery. S
Johnson. K. Winzer. B. McManaman. S. Sharp. P. Johnson. B. Dannevik. V. King. D. Duncan. D. Clary, |

Herpich. P. Simpson. T. Simpson. R. Baughman. B. Meng. M. Boeh. B

Robinson

Staudenmaier. Row 3 |
Staudenmaier. S. Begesse. J. Furr. Row 4: D. Winzer. M. Weber. |

Sutherland. T. Clary. D. Reisner. B. Boeh. Row 5: S. Ashworth, G. Hanlan. 1

Orgonizations 41




FFA Celebrates 50 Years i

Troy FFA chapter had a very productive year this year in more ways
than one. The highlight of the year was when they celebrated FFA's S0th
anniversary. The chapter officers celebrated this by going on a tour to
KFEQ. Carnauon Can Company and Pasco Steel. The other members
were involved in the special flag-raising ceremony. This took place on the
courthouse square where the special “FFA-at-50" flag was raised beneath
the American flag. where it was flown for a week.

I'he Horticulture Team, judging and

dentifying plants, placed 4th in state

Bob Ethertor

The chapter was involved in many district and state contests. bringing
home several trophies to show for their work.

Many individual honors also were received. Debi Reisner became chap-
ter sweetheart; Mark Stock, Steve Franken. and Mike Masters all
received the state Farmer Degree. Serving as the Northeast District Presi-
dent for next year is Joe Neumann

The money-making projects consisted of two main projects. the fruit sales
and the chicken Bar-B-Q.

Front Row: C. Gresham, B. Sutton, M. Stock, S. Franken, M. Masters, J. Neumann, R. Ross. L. Bar-

nett. Row 2: T. Robinson, D. Owens. J. Herpich, D. Reisner. R. Dittemore, J. Weidmaier. H. Stahl.

Row 3:). Boeh, D. Neumann. M. Watkins, L. Culp. R. Neumann, P. Neumann. 4th Row: J. Jarrett, G.

Grable. P. Masters, J Franken. L. Clary H Snead. Row 5: M. Ross. M. Thornton, R. Seiter, C. Thar-

man. B. Whetstine. T. Mullins. D. Stock. Mr. Barnett received the F-onorary State
Farmers Degree award.

42 Orgonizations




T'HE 1977-78 TROY GREENHANDS: Pictured Below: attended the Greenhand Confer-
ence




1978 a Year of Success

A successful year for 1977-78
Kayettes was started out with a
slumber party for all club members
at the High School.

For their money-making project the
K ayettes sold candy bars. The
money from the sales was used in
the adoption of a girl from British
Honduras, helping a needy family at
I'hanksgiving and Christmas. along
with many other school and
community services

A Powder Puff Game for the first
time 1n several years was sponsored
by the Kayettes, March 30; the
game was played by the girls in
Kayettes. Crowning ceremonies of
the Powder Puff King were during
halftime, and a Sadie Hawkins
dance was sponsored after the game.

I'he Kayette banquet was April 24 .

New board members and officers

were installed into their new offices

and all Kayettes were thanked for
Officers for the year were Vice-President. Lon McKittrick, Secretary, Shelly Staudenmaier; cooperation and gOOd work. The
Treasurer. Brenda Dannevik Pictured Above Are. Sponsor, Mrs. Israel and President, Kayette of the Year award was also
Debbie. given.

Board members standing are D. Duncan, l.. McKittrick, S. Staudenmaier. B. Dannevik,
Mrs. Israel. Row /: D. Reisner, J. Christenson. Row 2: P. Culp, B. Barb. L. Staudenmaier.

Kayettes cleaning the trophy case for a
p — o Row 3: P. Speaks, L. Marriott. B. Gingery. S. Begesse.

school service project.

44 Organizations




i &

-
o
'

?\.".
{
o

b3
.
l

e

C

Lt

Row I: R, Drake. D. Etherton, D. Duncan, P. Culp, L.. Johnson. D. Winzer. Row 2: N
Hoverson, A. Baughman, M. Weber. S. Scholtz. J. Furr, B. Boeh, D. Reisner. S
Staudenmaier, J. Christenson. Row 3: D. Hoverson, K. Winzer, R. Baughman, B. Meng. P.
Johnson. M. Boeh, B. Dannevik, Row 4: B. McManaman, T, Clary, B. Sutherland. S. Sharp,
B. Gingery. S. Begesse. L. McKittrick, Row 5: A. Atkins, V. King, L. Marniott, E. Tucker. L.
Staudenmaier. L.. Herpich. Row 6: K. Simpson, D. Reisner, K. Karn. T. Simpson. €
Murphy, B. Marriott, M. Huss. Row 7: Mrs. Barbetta Israel. P. Simpson, V. Paulich. L.
Robinson, GG. Hanlan. P. Speaks

Crowning Powder Puff King, Bernard Sutton. is head escort Tina Campbell.

¢ | R €

Mr. Foster at Kayette assembly held in his honor for
ten years of service at THS

Receiver of the honor of the Kayette of
the Year award was Deb Duncan

Organizations 45




STUCO
Rules THS

The 1977-78 Student Council was
under the leadership of President
Mark Stock, Vice-President Steve
Franken, and Secretarv-Trea-
surer Bob Etherton.

Activities sponsored by STUCO
in the 77-78 year were Homecom-
ing: Queen of Courts elections,

ceremonies and dances: Spirit "ya

Week, Mr. Leggs contest, and \
Apple Blossom elections.

Student Council’'s main money-

making project was the pop

machine.

Mr. Dannevik relaxes after a hard day. The 77-78 Student Council held meetings
on Monday evenings and duning school.

-

Row I: Vice-President, Steve Franken;
President. Mark Stock; Secretary-Trea-
surer, Bob Etherton. Row 2: Mary Huss,
Pat Clary. Row 3: Jack Cross, Kathie
Karn. Row 4: Brenda Dannevik, Rick
Seiter. Row 5: Jay Jarrett, Sharilyn Ash-
worth. Row 6: Advisor, Mr. Dannevik

7

k1
f
L
S NN . | o, P e—
s"‘ .
2 ,"
S’ < ! \ The Student Council members pictured above discuss Queen of Courts festivities.

N ST .




I'he 1977-78 STUCO President Mark Stock

Superior Students Honored

National Honor Society is an organiza-
tion designed to recognize the all-around
superior students. This society is based on
the four principles of scholarship, leader-
ship, service, and character.

Members are narrowed to those students
having a 3.0 (B) average. Leadership,
school and community service, as well as
the character of each student was taken
into consideration.

Members for the 1977-78 year were Bar-
bara Boeh, Debbie Duncan, Shelly Stau-
denmaier, Mike Masters, and Mark Stock.

Mr. Fred Folsche was the sponsor for
Honor Society.

The NHS emblem above signifies charac-
tor, scholarship, leadership, and service.

Students are initiated into the society each

spring on Awards Night.
i
v
_p- ne "}~
R Wiy )
» \
- !?'
R

Front Row: Debbie Duncan, Shelly Staudenmaier, Barbara Boeh. Row 2: Mike Masters, Mark Stock.
Row 3: Sponsor, Mr. Fred Folsche

Organizations 47




48

Staff Compete for 1st Time

I'he Publications class under the direction of Mrs. Martha Rockey
produced the Trojun and nine issues of the Trojan Trumpet.

A bake sale. ads and poster sales were the class’s means of financing the
yearbook.

Fourteen members of the publications class competed in the KSPA4
Regional Journalism contest. at Kansas University at Lawrence. This was
the first ime for the class to participate in the regional contest. which is
one of only four held in the state of Kansas. Those that placed top in their
categories were Denise Etherton, receiving a first in yearbook lavout,
Mark Stock. second for newspaper headline writing: and Barb Boeh,
second on her front page layout.

i ® A ¢
= 5 il
' S & g '
: - 4
' . - * \
- - ¥ e - ‘
’ - S x
= 2 ‘ ) & k .
% AL [

Front Row M. Rockev, B. Boeh, D. Etherton. D. Winzer Row 2: ). Chnistenson, [D. Hand-
lev. D Duncan. P. Speaks. M. Huss. B Gingery. A. Baughman. D. Rersner. Row 3. A
Atkins. L. McKittrnick. S. Staudenminer, S. Tetlow. M. Gaul. P. Clary. M Stock. D. Reisner

Newspaper Staff

Editor Barb Boeh
News *Barb Boeh. Denise Etherton.
Debbie Handley. Lon McKattrick

Editorial *Barbara Gingery. Dian Reisner.
Debbie Winzer. Angi Atkins

Feature *Patty Speaks. Juhe Christenson,
1. on Cassidy. Debbie Duncan, Ann Baughman

Sports *Steve Tetlow, Mark Gaul. Mark Stock.
Debi Reisner, Shelly Staudenmaier

Distribution *Pat Clary, Debi Reisner. Mary Huss
Photography *Mary Huss. Pat Clary, Debi Reisner
Instructor Mrs. Martha Rockey
Arust Angi Atkins

Orgonizotions

Informing class of coming yearbook dead-
hnes. for her fourth year 1s. publications
advisor, Mrs. Martha Jean Rockey

Yearbook Co-Editors. Debbie Winzer ang




s

»

,F-——
-

Barb Gingery writing story for newspaper

Newspaper Editor Barb Boeh and Deb Handley are all smiles.

Denise Etherton slaving away at work

-
=

Co-Editors
FFaculty
Classes

Ad Sales
Ad Layouts
Book Sales
Activities

Organizations
Sports

Sports

Index
Photographers
Artist

Advisor

Yearbook Staff

Debbie Winzer, Denise Etherton

* Lori Cassidy. Julie Christenson

*Denise Etherton, Barb Boeh

Debbie Duncan

Shelly Staudenmaier

Lori McKrittrick

*Dian Reisner, Patty Speaks.

Pat Clary. Ann Baughman

*Debbie Winzer, Debbie Handley. Barb Gingery
Mark Stock. Mark Gaul, Mary Huss

Steve Tetlow. Angi Atkins

*Debbie Handley, Barb Ginger, Julie Chnstenson
*Mary Huss, Pat Clary. Debi Reisner

Angi Atkins

Mrs. Martha Rockey

Sports desk look over some facts for Tropan Trumper. in “Guiness Book of World Records.™

Orgonizatians




50

Sports

The 1977-78 school year has brought
some changes to sports; three new
coaches were added.

Kent Brown, head coach for foot-
ball, was assisted by Dennis Schuler
and the new assistant coach and ath-
letic director, Frank Davis. They
guided the team to a 6-3 record and
second place league trophy.

Dian Reisner became the first girl to
run on the cross-country team for
Troy. The 1977 season also marked
the last year for Bill Foster as the
head coach.

Frank Davis, the new head coach,
directed the basketball squad. He
was assisted by Bill Foster.

Returning as head coach for the girls
was Dennis Schuler, who has
improved his team over the last four
years. Warmups were bought for the
A-Team girls’ team.

The track team got new sweats and a
new flight of hurdles was added at
the beginning of the season. Kent
Brown became the head coach as
Bill Foster assisted. The new girls’
track coach was Donna Nichols.

Tennis was added to the list of
sEorts at Troy with Frank Davis as
the coach. The team had six meets
scheduled.

la ‘f‘l" »
= ap
B ’_d‘-“%'.‘q_;
“2 * e L
-
= =
N —
~ |
3 h !
;ﬁr
‘ i
"
.
. \) :‘
)
¥
.
: " (g r




LB 2 S o " S

w (S

l : , \ 4

*d - '\' - - 2 2is ;
a X —
‘!' i ag My s o ; \ s : F zf.
— ~EPATN o i i o




THS 1977 C-C Record

Harners stretching in preparation for upcoming run at the Wamego Invitational Meet

THS Medal Winners
and Fastest Times

Steve Tetlow - Fastest Time .

Eric Jorgensen Fastest Time

Jim Wiedmaier Fastest Time

Mark Stock | Fastest Time :
Jon Herpich Fastest Time 11:37
Dian Reisner Fastest Time .......... 15:11

Coach Earl Williams of Topeka West talking to runners after Wamego.

{

Jorgensen runs along the course thumbs
up.




..

4 LY

Front Row: Jon Herpich, Coach William Foster, and Eric Jorgensen. Second Row: Dian
Reisner, Jim Wiedmaier. Mark Stock. and Steve Tetlow

.

Coach Willilam Foster was Harriers’
coach

Sports 53




Ist Year For Troy Tennis

1978 was the first year for competitive tennis at Troy High School in
which a large interest arose. The season started with a big showing of
fourteen people. but had to be reduced to a squad of six in order to form
a varsity team. Those who played on the varsity team were as follows:
Scott Davis. Steve Tetlow, Jason Yingling, Glen Grable, Greg Dannevik
and Jay Jarrett. Coaching the team was Mr. Frank Dawvis. His main
objectives were to teach tennis and make sure everybody improved his
game. Out of six matches played. Troy won one. but that was no
indication of the personal accomphshments of the season. In all, it was a
season for learning and improving.

J. Jarrett and G. Grable play doubles

Steve Tetlow awaits the start of the match

Pictured are J. Yingling, S. Tetlow. G Dannevik. S. Davis, G Grable and J. Jarrett

Pictured above are, seated. Debbie Clary. Patty Simpson. Gina Hanlan. Val King. Patty Speaks and Brenda Dannevik. Standing are Glen
Grable, Greg Dannevik. Jason Yingling, Pat Clary. Bob Etherton. Steve Tetlow, Scott Davis and Jay Jarrett.

54 Sports




JV Has Undefeated Season

Troy Trojans in football action once more

The Trojan JV huddles to coordinate their defensive strategy and prepare to attack again.

The Trojan Junior Varsity defense charges a Highland Bluestreak ball camer at Troy.

Asst. Coach Dennis Schuler directed the
JV.




6-3, Trojans Take Second-Place Trophy

Front Row: ). Boeh, L. Clary. B. Callahan. R. Ross. M. Stock. R. McNemee. S. Trant, B. Sutton. M. Masters. P. Clary. and A. Winkel. Row 2: R. Clary. J
Clary. D. Reed. B. Pennell. T. Moran. J. Cross. R. Dittemore, M. Gaul. T. Cross, M. Thornton, L. Jordan. J. Franken and B. Greaser. Row 3: G. Dannevik.
J. Jarreu. J. Masters. P. Masters, B. Whetsune. Coach Davis. Coach Brown. Coach Schuler. D. Marriot. D. Stock. M. Atkins, B. Ledger, M. Ross and K
Winkel

) ) Head Coach Kent Brown observes
Looking back on the 1977 Trojan Football Season. many thoughts come intently

to mind. I don't think a coach could ask for a better bunch of guys to
work with, which includes our assistant coaches. Of course. all games are
special occasions. but none will surpass the events that took place on our
first victory. What a night! I don't think I've had a better feeling in my
athletic life.

Besides winning a trophy for second place in the K-36 league. the thing
that makes me happiest. was in our second league loss. our team fought
back to win the next week. To me there are many hidden values in
football and fighting back 1s one of the utmost.

As all other people starting their careers do. | had many reservations. one

which was whether. what I had trained for in college would be what |

wanted. Though I stll have a ton of knowledge to learn. I plan and hope ’
to coach for a long while. =

All in all. the Troy football team. with several ups and downs. had a good
season. And as the underclassmen and myself prepare and plan. the next
season will be even better.

Coach Kent Brown

56 Sports




IROY OPPONENTS

26 Jeff Co. North 12
42 Linwood 8
20 Midway o)
0 Highland 6

Jackson Heights 6

26 Horton 13
Sl Elwood 16
14 Valley Falls 29

K-36 ALL LLEAGUE TEAMS

Offense
Allen Winkel guard
Bill Callahan center
Roger Ross halfback
Defense
Marvin Ross end
Larry Clary hinebacker
Roger Ross def. back
*Barry Greaser lineman
*Tony Cross lineman
Mark Adkins zaticipatey the Charges *Honorable Mention
111ack

T'he Trojan Gridders hustle to the ine of scrimmage for another scoring attempt

A group of Trojans move toward the
action

Sports 57




Standing: Coach Foster, Don Stock, Marvin Ross, Jon Herpich, Jason Yingling, Joe Boeh,

Brent Leger, Eric Jorgensen, Mark Adkins, Scott Davis. Front: Roger Ross and Mark The Trojan defenders close off the middle as
Stock. ;

the Panthers set up their offense.

BB I77 ’78 The Trojans showed good defense as they defeated the Bulldogs for their first victory.

Elwood
Highland
Jeff. North
Powhattan
Wathena
Horton
Wathena
Savior
Midway
Highland
Midway
Linwood
Jackson Hits.

Elwood




Roger Ross coordinates the offensive play as Joe Boeh looks for an open man.

Jon Herpich yjumps high off the floor to gain possession of the ball for the Trojans.

Loren leaps high to control a jump ball.




Pictured are Beth Marriott, Debbie Guy. Kathie Karn, Denise Etherton, Sherry Sharp, Mary Huss, Coach Schuler, Barb Boeh, Patty Speaks.
Brenda Dannevik, Pam Johnson, Lori Mamott and Dian Reisner.

A-Team Has Good Season

Brenda Dannevik brings down a rebound.
The Trojans set up a strong defense to make it tough for Midway Eagles to score.

Dian Reisner brings the ball down the
court and sets up the Trojan offense.

-4 S ..
4

Yo A =
The 1977-78 Trojans finished with their best record ever. Led by five seniors, includ- 19 - 3 a- v
ing four 4-year letterwomen, Troy outscored their opponents for the year, and re- ' % :", R -
wrote the record book. In so doing, they have established a standard for which future d ’5

teams should aim; that 1s, they improved their record in each year they participated.

-

» -}
(L
-

. — g
<4 W
I have enjoyed working with this group of young women. I wish the seniors good k — -
luck in their future endeavors and challenge the underclass girls to work toward sur- ; )
passing the standards set by this year’s team.

— Coach Dennis Schuler




P. Speaks s

Jeff.Co. N
K.C. Chnistian
Linwood
Powhattan
Wathena
Horton
Wathena
Midway
Highland
Jackson Heights
Midway

Jackson Heights
Elwood
Horton

48
39
19
21
29
24
69

39

19
43

48
48

42
43

SEASON RECORDS
Rebounds: Mary Huss 178
Assists: Mary Huss 37
Steals: Mary Huss 59
FG%: Patty Speaks 32.24%
FT%: Mary Huss 54.55%

GAME RECORDS
Points: Mary Huss 22
Rebounds: Mary Huss 16
Assists: Dhan Reisner 9
Steals: Mary Huss

0
Q

- LT R
P Y0

Sports

61




B-Team Has Fine Season

‘ TR0y

\ ‘42 ’ f\
= 21 & 49 12 ¢
' A
[
\ a “ - h
£ '6 3
’ — A
D, . a! = b, A e

i

e
-

Standing: Asst. Coach Foster, Jay Jarrett, Pat Masters, Darrell Marnott, Jason Yingling,
Mark Adkins, Greg Dannevik, Scott Davis, Don Stock. Kneeling in Froni: Marvin Ross and
Brent Leger.

Coach William Foster, Jay Jarrett, Pat Masters, Darrell Marriott, Greg Dannevik, Jerry
Masters, Glen Grable, and Brad Blake, the team manager.

62 Sports

Darrell concentrates on his charity shot.

Elwood
Highland
Horton
Wathena
Midway
Highland

Midway

Linwood
Jackson Hits.

Elwood




B-Team Scores
Elwood
Highland

K. C. Chnistan
Midway
Wathena
Horton
Wathena
Highland
Midway
Jackson Heights

T'rov's Debbie Guy, Beth Marriott and Brenda Dannevik apply a man-to-man pressure
defense

Front Row: Veronica Paulich. Becky McManaman, Debbie Guy. Beth Marriott. Julie Christenson. Sranding: Manager Rose Baughman. Pam
Johnson. Kathy Karn. Sherri Sharp, Terri Clary. Barb Sutherland. Margie Weber and l.aura Herpich




Track Squad Takes Third

A group of Trojan tracksters assemble around coaches Kent Brown and Bill Foster. Barry Greaser tosses the shot put at Troy

Roger Ross, Coach Foster, Jack Cross. and Eric Jorgensen rest at the Highland meet

Coach Kent Brown directed the team
effort.

64 Spors




Dale Reed shows excellent vaulting form

Intermediate hurdles
High hurdles
100-yd. dash
220-yd. dash
440-yd. dash
Half-mile run
Mile run
2-mile run
High jump
Pole vault
Long jump
Shot put
Discus
Javelin

BEST EFFORTS IN 1978

Roger Ross
Roger Ross
Dennis Linck
Jack Cross
Jack Cross
Steve Tetlow
Jim Dubach
Steve Tetlow
Eric Jorgensen
Jerry Clary
Eric Jorgensen
Robin Clary
Robin Clary
Dale Reed

44,1
*15.05
10.7
24.05
57.4
2:09
5:21
11:29
6’0"
11'6”
19'8”
44’ 1 %"
123'0”
148°0”

440-yd. relay

Marvin Ross. Roger Ross, *47.4
Jack Cross. Lee Jordan

Marvin Ross, Mark Adkins, *8:58
Eric Jorgensen, Steve Tetlow

2-mile relay

*New school record

Donald Stock passes the baton to Marvin Ross.

Mace Thornton and Jerry Clary make the exchange in the 440-yard relay at Highland.




Yo "Aa‘ " &
7 e S
& el o TR N

L |
g P >

| d
Tt Iy g

Laura ran the distance for the squad Julie Christenson, Angi Atkins. Debi Reisner, and Gina Hanlan take time out to relax

Front Row: Dhan Reisner. Debi Reisner. Angi Atkins. Sharilyn Ashworth. Brenda Dannvik
Row 2: Ms. Nichols, Mary Huss. Debbie Guy, Sherri Sharp. Row 3: Gina Hanlan, Laura
Herpich. Veronica Paulich, Denise Etherton.

Gina Hanlan throws the disc at Highland.




Front Row: A. Atkins, G. Hanlan, L. Robinson, B. McManaman, R. Baughman, L. Herpich. Row 2: J.
Christenson, V. Paulich, P. Speaks, L. Marriott, D. Guy. S. Sharp. D. Nichols. Row 3: D. Reisner, M.
Boeh, M. Huss, D. Etherton, B. Dannevik, D. Reisner.

TROY GIRLS’ HIGH SCHOOL RECORDS:

100-Yd. Dash Sherri Sharp 12.1
220-Yd. Dash Dian Reisner 283
440-Yd. Dash Sherri Sharp 66.9
880-Yd. Run Denise Etherton 2:53.6
110-Yd. Hurdles Denise Etherton 18.25
440-Yd. Relay Denise Etherton 55.1

Sherri Sharp

Patty Speaks

Dian Reisner

Relay Brenda Dannevik

Sherri Sharp

Patty Speaks

Dian Reisner
Medley Relay Angi Atkins

Elaine Staudenmaier

Denise Etherton

Gail Luedke
Mile Run Ginny Whitsell 6:14.2
High Jump Patty Speaks 4’8"
Long Jump Brenda Dannevik li5%282™
Shot Put Debi Reisner 277"
Softball Throw Candy Huss 166'9”
Discus Kathy Clary 842"
Mile Relay Pauty Speaks 4:47.6

Pam Johnson

Denise Etherton

Brenda Dannivik

Angi sprints the fimsh of the mile run.




68 Actvities

Activities

Unforgettable memories are cap-
tured, especially in activities. The
thnll and excitement experienced by
the girls participating in the crown-
ing of a queen shall never be forgot-
ten. Or the school play; you remem-
ber, Dian and Patty portrayed two
girls who took an exciting, romance-
filled trip to Pars.

The Senior-Faculty Game, where
the male teachers opposed the senior
boys, and female faculty members
opposed the senior girls, was a fun,
but challenging, game of basketball.

“We welcome you here tonight to
the Powder Puff game, seniors and
freshmen vs. juniors and sopho-
mores,” might be what you recall
hearing March 30, when the Kay-
ettes sponsored a football game
played by the Kayettes and crowned
the Powder Puff King.

Speech and music groups worked
over half the year for the big day
when state contest would arrive.

How could the juniors and seniors
ever forget Prom night, a mght filled
with memories?

Graduation for the seniors: the end-
ing of high school. but still just the
beginning in the advancement up
the ladder of life.

‘-:-"92







Debbie Reigns as Queen

Roger Ross crowned Debbie Duncan the 1977 Homecoming Queen. on
October 14, during the pre-game ceremonies of the Troy-Jackson Heights
football game.

Debbie’s attendants were Denise Ltherton, Mary Huss. Dian Reisner and
Patty Speaks. Their escorts were Mike Musters. Robin McNemee. Bernard

Sutton and Allen Winkel.

Crown and flower bearers were Rebecca Rush. Karmen Roper. Dwayne
Barnett and Kelly Jasper.

Mr. Llovd Barnett was the announcer for the ceremony.

I'he queen received her crown, sash and a bouquet of roses. The attendants
each received one single rose.

“Spirit Week™™ was held October 12-14 1n celebration of the 1977 Troy High
School Homecoming. It included S0's Day. an assembly by the faculty.
Hobo Day. an assembly by the senior football plavers and the traditional
Blue and White Day.

“TolJo™ provided the music for the dance. sponsored by the pep club and
student council. The theme was “Somewhere Over the Rainbow.™

[he Troy T rojans were defeated 6-2. by the Jackson HCI}_‘hI Cobras.

& C
k‘ > .
gt e
., '\"3‘
g
¥
% Yo A
" ; -
o s - S
T % 3 .
. = s A
T 5 - - B
> 8
‘\-
v /
B
Crown bearers. Rebecca Rush,Dwayne —
Barnett. Kelly Jasper and Karmen Roper N
At nght Crowning of the queen. i
——

70 Activities

A\

¢

Queen Debbie Duncan

W



I'he couples were Robin McNemee. Mary Huss: Dian Reisner. Bernard Sutton; Mike Ann Baughman, Nellie Hoverson and Marlea Schilling

Masters. Denise Etherton; Roger Ross. DDebbie Duncan: Patty Speaks. Allen Winkel on Hobo Day.

Patty Speuks. Dian Reisner. Debbie Duncan, Denise Etherton and Mary Huss watch the

game “ToJo™ inaction.

Activities 71




“Dick. do vou think the inspector caught on?™ “Well, | don't know. but | hope not.™ “We are sorry you were frightened. Miss.™

*“Corneha.do you hear a dnp?"
All School Play cast and crew pose after finale of “Our Hearts Were Young and Gay.” dnip: now will you go back to




“*Our beastly water basin won't work.”

“No. Emily. I don't hear a
bed!™

*You surrender those shoes to me! | yust left them in the hall 1o be shined. then they disap-
peared.”

Play Held in November

Roger Ross

Deb Duncan

Cornelia Ous Skinner Pat Speaks

Otis Skinner Steve Tetlow

Emily Kimbrough Dian Reisner

Steve Franken

SHEVARUCEIT . = & & o w5te i i s e wio i b e e SIS ) Ronda Drake
Dick Winters

Admiral Lee Jordan

Harriet St. John Denise Etherton

Winifred Blaugh .. Mary Huss

l.eo McEvoy ... .. ..BobEtherton

Inspector s Gina Hanlan

. . Laura Staudenmaier

Madame Else Shelly Staudenmaier

Monsier De La Croix . Matt Cross
Window Cleaner .............................. *....Mace Thornton

Student Director Lorn McKittrick
Director o - .Mrs. Martha Rockey

November 18 and 19. Troy High School presented the All School Play.
“Our Hearts Were Young and Gay,” written by Jean Kerr, from the book
by Cornelia Otis Skinner.

It was about two girls taking a trip to Paris by themselves and
experiencing romance and hazardous adventures.

Activities

73




Debi — FFA Sweetheart '77

Debi Reisner was crowned the new Troy FFA Chapter Sweetheart for
1977-1978 by President Steve Franken, Saturday. December 3.1n the
VoAg Shop. There was a dance following the contest. Music was supplied
by Midnight Fire.

I'here were five candidates: Debi Reisner. Lon McKittrick, Julie
Christenson, Valenie King and Angi Atkins. The nine events they
competed in were: throwing a bail of hay. catching a pig, chimbing a
greased rope. backing up a tractor and trailer. naming tools. answering
questions on agriculture, saddling & horse, milking a cow into a pop bottle
and wniting an essay on why they want to be FFA Sweetheart.

I'he girls were judged on their performance and their umes. The judges
for this vear's contest were: Mr. Archie Sutherland. Mr. Paul Greaser,
Mr. Kent LLuedke. Mr. Jerry Johnson, Mr. George Johnson, Mr. Charles
Gresham and Mr. Jack Masters. Escorts were Steve Franken, Roger
Ross. Bernard Sutton, Mike Masters, and Joe Neumann

Just Iying around: J. Christenson. D. Reisner. A. Atkins. Val King and L. McKittnick

Val says. “What? Pull and squeeze? You've got to be kidding!™

Midnight Fire made music to “motivate”

by

Julie and Bob jump and shake to the
music.




| R e

Debi works hard on identifying tools I'roy Chapter FFFA Sweetheart Debi Reisner was crowned by President Steve Franken

Barnwarming Candidates and Escorts as pictured are Bernard Sutton, Angi Atkins, Joe Neumann. Lon McKittrick, Steve Franken. Debi Reisner. Mi
Masters, Val King. Roger Ross. and Julie Christenson.

Activities 75




The couples were D, Etherton. J. Herpich; M. Huss. L. Gaither: D. Winzer. M. Stock; P. Speaks. E. Jorgensen: D. Reisner, R. Ross

-

)

e ‘ .
R 'l " ny ‘ ‘

Students were involved in a skit by the The candidates before the crowning were Dian Reisner, Denmise Etherton. Patty Speaks.
pep club Debbie Winzer and Mary Huss.

76 Activities




Debbie Is Queen of Courts

Mark Stock crowned Debbie Winzer the 1978 Queen of Courts, February
3. between the bovs™ A and B-team games with Midway.

Debbie’s attendants were Dian Reisner, Patty Speaks. Mary Huss and
Denise Etherton. Their escorts were Roger Ross. Eric Jorgensen. l.oren
Gaither and Jon Herpich.

Mr. Barnett was the announcer for the ceremony.

Debbie received her crown. sash and a bouquet of roses. The attendants
each received one single rose.

I'he crown and flower bearers were Jimmy Norns, Kirby Owens, Tara
Deaton and Selinda Smith.

On the day of the game. a pep rally was held by the pep club and faculty.

Following the game, a dance was held in the old gymnasium sponsored
by the student council. The theme was " This One’s for You.” The music
was provided by Len Becker. a disco disc jockey from the KNZA radio

Queen Debbie Winzer
station in Hiawatha.

The gift bearers were Tara Deaton. Selinda Smith.
Jimmy Norris and Kirby Owens

At left: Mark Stock crowned Deb Winzer.

Activihes 77




Seniors Walk Over Faculty

The Troy Trojan seniors of both sexes won the battle against the faculty
teams in the senior-faculty games, March 10.

The senior girls defeated the faculty women, 30-19. Leading the seniors in
scoring was Mary Huss with 12 points. Other top scorers were Patty Speaks
and Dian Reisner, tallying 8 points each. Denise Etherton finished the scor-
ing drive with a basket. Mrs. Sherry Deaton was the leading scorer for the
women with 7 points.

Mrs. Martha Rockey and Mrs. Marnam Thomas coached the senior girls.
The faculty women were coached by Mrs. Gladys Turpin.

The senior boys won their first senior-faculty game in two years when they
beat the faculty, 56-43. Roger Ross led the seniors with 16 points. Other
scorers were Loren Gaither, 12: Mark Stock. 8; Steve Tetlow, 7; Bill Calla-
han, 3; Steve Franken, Pat Clary, Larry Clary, Steve Trant and Bill Weber
all with 2. Coach Schuler was high scorer for the faculty with 12 points. L oren takiesIbreak whilelle AR Hi e

The basketball games were sponsored by the T-Club.

S. Trant dribbles down court as Mr. Bar-
nett guards.

At Righi: Senior girls disagree with the
referee’s call.

78 Actvities




R
g

King Bemard Sutton was escorted by Tina Campbell.
Sophomore-Junior team huddles to listen to Coach Deaton's commands for more action.

Coach Deaton attempts to explain plays. Bernard CI’O Wn ed King

Head Escort Tina Campbell crowned Bernard Sutton the 1978 Powder
Puff King, March 30, during the half-time ceremonies of the senior-fresh-
man and junior-sophomore football games.

Bernard’s attendants were Mike Masters, Roger Ross, Mark Stock and
Loren Gaither. Their escorts were Patty Speaks, Paula Culp, Debbie
Duncan and Shelly Staudenmaier.

Crown and flower bearers were Tammy Ivey and Tim Grable.

The king received his sash, boutonniere and a medallion. The attendants
each received a boutonniere.

The football game was won by the senior-freshman team, 22-6. Halfback
for the senior-freshman team, Dian Reisner, ran into the zone for 2
touchdowns and 2 conversions. Halfback Mary Huss also ran into the
zone for a touchdown. The mighty defense of the senior-freshman team
held their opponents until the last quarter. Brenda Dannevik slipped
through the defense to run in the only touchdown of the junior-sopho-

more team.

A “Spint Week™ was held which included Inside-Out Day, Hat and Braid
Day and Western Day. A pep rally was held on the day of the game, and
Debbie Clary was crowned **Miss Lips™ by Dennis Linck.

The Kayettes sponsored the football game and the dance that followed.
Len Becker from Hiawatha provided music for the disco dance.

Activities 79




LN

Girls singing in the girls’ glee were as follows: Rose Baughman, Ann Baughman. Candy
Huss, Beth Marriott, Brenda Meng, Debi Reisner, Denise Etherton, Gina Hanlan, Mary

One of the soloists who received a 2 rating ]
Huss. and Susan Begesse, pianist.

was Joe Neumann on his clannet solo.

INSTRUMENTAL

ConcertBand .......... ... .. .. ... .. ... 3
Brass Ensemble....... ... ... ... ... .. ... 3
Clarinet Quartet - P
Morns Watkins ...... wev.....TrumpetSolo ............... 2
Joe Neumann .............. ClarinetSolo ................ 2
Julie Christenson .. .Saxophone Solo 72
CHORUS

ChoOrUS . .ot e 3
(@il @ A - - S TS - 3
Susan Begesse ... Vocal Solo 3
Rose Baughman ................ VocalSolo ................ 3
Lon McKittrick ................ VocalSolo ................ P

T

Morris performing his solo for contest.




Speech Does Well at State

Rick Se
Rick Seiter

Julie Christe
I‘:L' | | CECT
Mark Stock
Mace Thornton
Patty Simps
L.vnnette Robin
Jor Furr

Bob Ethert
I)(..}.,\‘L I)’ can
Bob Ethertor
Dian Reisner
Bob Ethertor
Brent Lege

Mace Thorntor

Lee Jordar

Laura Staudenmaier
Veronica Paulict
Susan Begesse

Lee Jordan

Shelly Staudenmaier
Susan Begesse
l.ee Jordan doing improvise g One Act Play

Julie reading her informative speech

e

&~

3
" -

v

gi |
“;“f.;":‘? -

One Act Play cast and crew presented an assembly for the high school and grade school

Achivities 81




- .

’78 Junior-Senior Prom

The Junior-Senior Prom was held April 22, 1978. The banquet was held
in the St. Charles Catholic Church. The theme was *“Stairway to Heaven.”
Jade provided music for the dance which was held in the old gym.

Programme

7,5 S7 ()10 s S Y S SR Joe Neumann
Dinner

TOASMMVASUCT: . . . . .. .. oo voveeoios oo s o e e oioe o aiass Lori McKittrick
SIONGIGURMON ...+ ' o ool ' o e MR RN SHEE MR o et o 2. Debbie Handley
B DRIENC . oo oonene s« oot s o v o e e @ e ORI o me o Steve Tetlow
L T oo el b & o SEERER < U WSS SR D Mr. Donald Harter
S s s N A o Bob Etherton
Y. ow LR WIDIVIVAILIE™ .. ... i s e S s Junior Ensemble
Closimg Remarks . . ...........cciiiueiicivrianaesn Mr. Kenneth Pharr

82 Activities

v ‘

A
ot

Mr. Donald Harter spoke at the banquet. The Junior Ensemble, accompanied by Mrs. Rockey, sang “You Light Up My Life.”

Ms. Sharon Dwyer at the banquet.




¥

BN FRRREEERY

SR
!
’o’o’o:o:o'o:of
A

The response was given by Steve Tetlow

Mr. and Mrs. Barnett hold their souvenirs while they converse with Mr. and Mrs. Rockey

Activities 83




Jade provided the music for the dance Patty Speaks and her date. Brad Gilmore. resting for a spell during the dance

John Smith, shown with Kathy Simpson. with the stars of the decorations behind them

»

Deanna is movin® and groovin® to the
beat



Jon Herpich. David Duncan. Enic Jorgensen. Doug Snead. Bill Pennell. Dale Reed and Joe Wiedmaier, “Hey. guvs, why aren’t you out there
dancing?”

Debi Reisner, John Keller. Angi Atkins and Jeff Lyons enjoving the Prom Phylhis Gaither decorating for Prom

Activities 85




Shelly Competes in Jr. Miss

Miss Shelly Staudenmaier, daughter of Mr. and Mrs. Joseph Staudenmauer,
was Troy’s delegate for the Northeast Kansas Junior Miss Pageant, October
8. 1977, 1n Hiawatha.

The delegates were judged on poise, personality, physical fitness, talent, and ‘ ’,“b‘ 5, ﬁ&
scholastic achievement. '}\e“;v
. L 5

the talent competition, Shelly chose a dramatic reading entitled, *Please
God, I'm Only 17.”

Formal wear was modeled and hobbies discussed for fashion and taste. For ‘
]
1

For her participation in the pageant, Shelly received a ““Miss Troy” sash and r , ‘
a sterling silver charm.

It seems like Shelly’s always smiling!

Shelly watches the other performances. Shelly is pictured with her parents, Mr. and Mrs. Joseph Staudenmaier, and sister, Laura.

86 Activities




1978 Apple Blossom Held

I'he 1977 Apple Blossom Festival was held in the old gym. April 28.
Heidi Hoffman. of Wathena High School. was crowned queen by
Doniphan County Attorney Alan Boeh. Heidi's attendants were Gayla
Albers, Midway: JoAnn Blevins, Highland; Trudy Mosser, Elwood; and
Patty Speaks, Troy. The processional was played by Becky Winchester,
Midway. The crown bearer was Chad LeValley. and the flower girl was
Kimberly Huss.

Programme
Welcome Troy Lions Club
“The Star-Spangled Banner™ : .. .Audience
Presentation of Queen Candidates . Richard McKittrick. Troy Lions Club
*OPastorelle, Addio™ Girls’ Ensemble. Midway High
“There'll Come A Day™ Girls” Ensemble. Midway High
“The Entertainer™ Flute Trio. Elwood High
“Weekend in New England™ g Ensemble, Elwood High
*Kids From The Country™ Quartet, Highland High
“People Need Love™ Quartet, Highland High
Tenor Solo. . . George Euler, Wathena High
“Silent the Forest™ Girls’ Ensemble. Wathena High
“My Sweet Lady™ o Rose Baughman. Troy High
“You Light Up My Life™ Lori McKattrick. Troy High
Crowning of the 1978 Apple Blossom Queen Alan Boeh. Doniphan

Apple Blossom Queen was Heidi -
¥ P County Attorney

Hoffman

|

The 1978 Troy High School’s Queen Candidate for

G. Albers, J. Blevins. Queen H. Hoffman. T. Mosser. P. Speaks. K Huss and C. LeValley. Apple Blossom was Patty Speaks.

Activites 87




Awards Night Held May 11

I'he awards night was begun with Mr. Pharr giving awards for perfect
attendance. Next, Mr. Pharr gave KSHSAA Citizenship Awards to
Shelly Staudenmaier and Mark Stock

Mrs. Wilke awarded pep club letters and bars. Special medals were given
to the five members with the most points.

Mr. Huff awarded the chorus and band letters and bars. Medals were
given to students who had received a 11 rating at state music contest. The
Lions Club sponsored two new music awards. the John Phillip Sousa
Award for the outstanding senior band member and the Arion Award for
the outstanding senior chorus member. Deb Duncan and Mary Huss
were given these awards. Their names were engraved on separate plaques
and placed in the trophy case.

Mr. Dannevik gave all student council members certificates. and the
officers received pins. Mrs. Israel gave all senior Kayettes certificates and
awarded the Kayette of the Year Award. Mrs. Deaton gave awards to the
senior library aides.

Mrs. Rockey and the Quill and Scroll members inducted four new
members into the organization, Shelly Staudenmaier. Lorn McKittrick.
Barb Gingery. and Deb Winzer. Mrs. Rockey also gave the journalism
awards. Finally, Mrs. Rockey presented the speech students with their
letters and bars. She also presented them with the medals they won at
state contest. Dian Reisner was chosen as the outstanding speech student
and presented the trophies.

M. Stock installs honor society members

I'he s1x new members installed into Honor Society are E. Jorgensen, D. Handley. J. Christenson. B. Gingery. L. McKittnck, and J. Neumann

Activities




e W

| |
o el £

M. Masters, M. Stock, T. Campbell and P. Culp received Amencan Legion Awards

Mrs. Martha-Jean Rockey presenting Barbara Gingery with an award for journalism.

Debbie receives John Phillip Sousa award.

Mr. Pharr handing out perfect attendance awards to Dian Reisner. Shelly Staudenmaier, Denise Etherton, Sherry Sharp. Rex Dittemore, Lon

McKittrick and Barb Gingery

Activities

89




J. Huff and M. Rockey were directors

1st for THS

I'roy High School’s First Annual
Variety Show was held Tuesday,
May 2. at 7:30. It was sponsored
by the Music and Speech and
Drama Departments. The band
and chorus each did two
numbers. Solos were done by
Mary Huss. who sang “You Light
Up My Life.” and Candy Huss.
who sang "l Honestly Love
You.” Numerous skits were done
by people in the Drama
Department. The two
departments performed one skit
together entitled “There's a Hole
in the Bucket,” starring Pat Clary
and Denise Etherton. Special
thanks were given to Mr. Jerry
Huff and Mrs. Martha-Jean
Rockey for their help and
dedication.

A scene from “There's A Hole In The
Bucket.”

B. Ledger is the center of everyone's attention in the skit, *Baby, Baby, It Hurts.”

T. Robinson and B. Ledger in *I Lost t."

90 Activities




New Officers Installed

I'he Kayette Installation Banquet was held Monday, April 24, at 6:30.
All club members and their parents were invited to the pot-luck banquet.
I'he theme was “Looks Like We Made It.” Trooper Roy Roper was the
featured guest speaker. Installed for the 1978-79 school term were ten
new board members and four officers. Receiver of the Kayette of the
Year Award was Debbie Duncan.

I'he FFA Installation Banquet was held Friday, May 12, at 7 P.M. Terry
Nelson, the State FFA Vice-President. was the featured speaker for the
event. Ten new officers were installed for the 1978-79 school term.
Awards were given as follows: Oustanding Senior, Mark Stock, and Steve
Franken: Star Greenhand, Pat Masters; Star Chapter Farmer, Rex
Dittemore; Star Agri-Businessman, Joe Neumann; Honorary Chapter
Farmer, Jerry Jarrett, and Bill Huss. Mrs. Barnett got a special award for
the help she has given to the FFA for the past four years. Mariam
I'homas. LLouie Thomas, and Doug Runnke received special recognition

Eraseniathon.of Kayeile of she Yeur for their help to the FFA. Mr. Barnett received an easy chair for his

Awnrd aching back for being the FFA Sponsor.

FFHA members that received awards at the FFA Installaton Banquet were Back Row: J.
Neumann, T. Robinson, M. Stock, B. Etherton, M. Masters. S. Franken. L. Clary. Front
Row: R. Neumann, M. Thornton, R. Dittemore, D. Neumann. P. Masters.

Mr. Barnett relaxing in new easy chair,

Activities

91




THS Athletes Are Honored

The 1978 Athletic Awards Banquet was held Monday, May 15. in the old
gym. Mark Stock gave the invocation. After the meal. Mr. Matt May,
head football coach of Benedictine College, spoke on the game of
winning and losing.

Football. girls’ and boys’ track, basketball. tennis and cross country

awards were given. Coach Schuler awarded Dian Reisner with the female

athlete of the yearaward. Larry Clary was awarded the Tom Keller

award. presented to him by Coach Brown. Roger Ross was honored by

being the first one to receive the Bill Foster award. for outstanding Reger Ross reocived the Bt Pogiel
dedication. award

AA
4
ad

R. Ross, D. Reisner and L. Clary recetved
outstanding athlete of the year awards.

The speaker for the evening was Matt
May.

T — ‘

J. Franken, D. Stock, M. Adkins, D. Reed and T. Moran receive football certificates.

92 Activities




Burns Featured as Speaker

; r:."? Baccalaureate Services
4%
-g Sunday, May 21. 1978
Processional 4 : . *Pomp and Circumstance™
Susan Begesse
Invocation . . . L. — . ¢ et e el 2 P ...Reverend Larry Kalsow
Chnist Lutheran Church
*Time 1s my Fniend” S T .o . Vocal Solo
Lon McKittrick
*“The Lord’s Prayer™ . . coes s essanss S e S PPN, (o ()
/ Rose Baughman
“*What Are They Among SoMany™ ............................Reverend Glora Burns
Assembly of God Church
/ 4
vl 9 Benediction . . . S A, .....Reverend Larry Kalsow
> T J Christ Lutheran Church
Candy Huss and Rick Seiter as greeters. RECeMIONAIMET o xR S inn nisns v v 0 AT s o A Bnd .-<v..... Pomp and Circumstance™

Robin McNemee. Deb Clary and Doug Bletscher listen attentively to speech given. The Reverend Glora Burns gives the address.

Activities 93




Seniors Graduate May 22

Band

Invocation The Reverend Thomas Hartman
St. Charles Catholic Church

“Nadia’s Theme™
Susan Begeese

Introduction of Speaker Kenneth T, Pharr
Superintendent and Principal

*Graduation, So What!" Dr. Charles E. Coyne
Dean. Education Department. Missouri Western State College

“The World Is Yours™ . .. Henchen and Besig
Senior Ensemble

Presentation of Seniors .Kenneth T. Pharr
Superintendent and Principal

Presentation of Diplomas Norman L. Davies
President. Board of Education

Benediction The Reverend Thomas Hartman

“Fanfare and Recessional™

Shelly Staudenmaier was valedictorian.

Salutatonan for the class was Barb Boeh.

' - ]
N
-

-

The seniors of the class of 1978 stand while waiting to receive their diplomas.

94 Activities




Mr. Pharr congratulates the seniors The graduated seniors paraded out while the band played after the commencement service

B. Gingery, M. Gaul lead the seniors out

I'he Board of Education congratulates graduating seniors after presentation of diplomas

Activities 95




96

Ads




~
o




Congratulations, Seniors

Compliments of F. M. Francisco M.D.

and Staff
Sinclair

I'roy. Kansas
Phone: 985-2211

A tt Rexal] > ‘di?‘- :.:35.

4 Drugs

At Law

At Your Service Since 1872

Mr. and Mrs. A. E. Zimmerman
106 Years of Serving the Needs of Troy

Owner

| Douglas
| ‘WA’ Ruhnke’s Twombly

Troy Auto Gmm Co. Inc.
Grain Feed
Parts

Fertihizer

I'roy. Kansas
Open Weekdays 8:00-5:30

Phone: 985-3547
Phone: 985-3545

Good Luck. Seniors

Mr. and Mrs. Earl Duncan Sy —
985-3650

([}
B

»
Your Ads ~ Our Business

e — i




Peden’s Compliments

Dry ] Jamvold
i Truck
Goods Dennis’s &
8. DX Tractor
Repair
Troy. KS : 985-3614
Congratulations, 4 ,;{/M fr?%ﬂ
Graduates i i
Doris’ Beauty
Shop
[Toy. Kansas
Phone: 985-2215 '
Wi

Cee Jay Dee
Electric

[roy. Kansas D
985-3624 D

L ib

Troy

Oldest Newspaper in Kansas

DIrive The Kansas
ik Chief

Published Every Thursday
Bob and Rose Anna GGuy — Owners by Richard M. Stahl

99




Miller Implement Inc.

Highland, Kansas

g — —
- —— —— —
T —— —

————
-—
e -
——
- —

MILLER

S 1 e OO -
St e S, T AR ,;.M-;urs-q.;u&m&r ,

Sharon’s
Beauty Shop

Open Tuesday thru Saturday
8-5

Best of Luck
to the
Class of 78

Highland
Vidette

Publishing and
Printing

Specializing in perms,
Hair coloring, and blow cuts

Wathena, KS

Sharon Koehler

BENDENAKANAS

Farmers Lumber Compliments of

and Supply Highland

Building Materials and Hardware

Wathena, KS 989-3311 IGA

100




1977-1978 Atchison Grain

Trojan Co
Boosters -

Mr. and Mrs. Archie Seiter and Rick
Stan, LaNeta, and Kristen Snyder
Mr. and Mrs. Kenneth Sallee and Family
Mr. and Mrs. George Jorgenson and Eric Atchison, KS

Blair Feeds

Compliments of

Compliments of

The Brothers
Bendena Hardware M ort uary
State

Bank Atchison, KS

&
Staff

Bond Chevrolet

Sales and Service

Open 7:30-5:00 Weekdays
7:30-12:00 Saturday
Sales All Day Saturday
“The Building of a Tradition.”

Troy Launderers
and Cleaners

Troy. KS
Phone: 985-2232




Congratulations
to the Seniors

s Burbridge ?fj?{?
- Mobile
Service Local National
Guard

Service Battery. 2nd Bn 103th FA

Knapp's
Supermarket

John Simpson - Owner

Doniphan County’s Largest
Supermarket

Phone: 985-2141

Feuerbacher The Blossom Shop
Clinic Flowers For Every Occasion
ChartEI'Bd Wire Services Delivery
Dr. W. P. Feuerbacher Barbara Pollock
Dr. J. M. Feuerbacher Wathena, Kansas
Phone: 989-4404 989-3317

( ompllment\ of

Valley Grain Gronni ger

&
) &
Fertilizer Co. Ga age
Highland. Ks.

Phone: 442-3221

102




First Bank of Troy

Bank at Our Drive-Up. Walk-Up Window!

Jarrett Hardware Complifments
()

I'rov. Kansas
985-3641

All Your Farm
And Home Needs

We cut and thread pipe.
repair windows. cut

shades. and make kevs.

All Lines Of
Insurance

Over 10.000 different items to choose from

Colony Paints Lee Work Clothes

Trov. KS
985-2131

JACK R EULER
"J. D. EULER

ATTORNEYS
AT LAW

NELSON
INSURANCE
AGENCY

103




Compliments of

G. T. Van Bebber

and
Sheila’s O. A. Newton
Restaurant
Butch Farm Compliments of
& Bureau
Jerry’s Insurance My €rs
East Highway 36 Farm
Troy. Kansas Supply
AF Super Tom Pollock Troy, Kansas
Troy. Kansas Agency Manager

Phone: 985-361 |

Congratulations to the Class of 1978

Troy State Bank

A Good Name to Bank On




Spartan
Sporting
Goods

St. Joseph’s most

complete athletic goods

(816)232-6763

J. B.
Russell
Lumber
Co. Inc.

Since 1866

1001 Main Street
Atchison. Kansas

Compliments of

Midwest
Solvents
Company
Inc.

1300 Main Street
Atchison, Kansas 66002

R. A. McKittrick
Oil Company

Troy, Kansas

“We Can Be Very Friendly™

Phone: Stanon — 985-2501
Home — 985-3917

Pruessner
Ford-Mercury
Inc.

Atchison, Kansas

Hiland
Dairy

St. Joseph, Missouri

e




The Hairport Beauty Salons

“The Ultimate in High Fashion Styles”

1031 Rowell Street St. Joseph, Mo. Phone: 232-3739
2633 Lafayette Street St. Joseph, Mo. Phone: 279-9994

Compliments of

Alan

The Trojan - !
Annual Staff atiorney

Troy, Kansas
St. Joseph, Mo.

wpuld like to thank all those
East Hills and Downtown

who have supported

and
assisted us in our efforts
to produce
this 1977-78 edition

of the Jerry’s
Trojan yearbook Thriftee

Wathena, KS




Compliments of

Davies
Highland Oil

Lumber

Company
Company

Holcomb
Motor l
roy, Kansas
o ank Wagon Service
SeI'VICe 24THour Wrgeck:r Service

Biior Hiibomb. = % Phone Office: 985-3631

985-3741

Good Luck, Graduates

The Farmer’s State Bank

75 Years of Serving the Community

Your *“‘Interest”™
Comes first
With Us

FDIC |

Wathena, KS
989-4431

107




Compliments of

ROCKWELL
TRANSPORTATION EQUIPMENT
DIVISION

Rockw

At

Official
Photographer
for the
Trojan
Yearbook

ell International

tchison. Kansas

photography
W st. joseph,mo.




oY
o

000

Clayton Herr

Wathena. Kansas
989-444 |

MAYIAG

THE DEPENDABILITY PEOPLE

Appliances

Index

Adkins. Mark 28. 38. 50. 55. 58. 62. 92

Ashworth, Shari 3. 30. 31. 36. 37.40.41. 46. 66. 67

Atkins. Angi 19, 26. 27. 36. 45.48. 66. 67. 74. 75. 79.
82. 85. 96

Barnett. Lloyd l6. 18. 42. 78. 83. 89

Barnthson. Gordon 18. 20. 38. 39

Baughman. Ann 19.20.36.45.48.71. 80.97

Baughman. Rose 3.30. 31. 34. 35.36.41.45.51. 63.
72. 80

Begesse, Susan 28. 36. 37. 40. 41. 44.45, 80. 82

Blake. Brad 30. 62

Blanton. Robin 28

Bletscher. Doug 20. 97. 93

Boch. Barb 12, 20. 24. 38. 39. 41. 44. 45, 47, 48. 49, 60.
61.94.95

Boeh. Joe S. 28. 38. 50. 56. 58. 59. 69

Boeh, Mary 28, 36. 37. 38.41.45.67.79

Boeh. Sharon 26. 39

Brown, Kent 7. 12. 13. 31. 38. 56. 64. 69

Buch, Phil 30

Callahan. Bill 5. 20. 38. 56. 57. 78

Campbell. Tina 20. 24. 39. 45, 78. 79. 91. 95

Cassidy. Lor 26. 27.49. 79. 81}

Fleek’s Market

Fresh Fruitand Vegetables

Q
Q-

Jim and Bill Fleek
Blair, Kansas

989-4723

Chrnistenson. Carol 17

Christenson. Julie 26. 34. 35. 41.44. 45, 48. 49. 63. 66.
67.72.74. 75. 81.90. 97

Clary. Bnan 26

Clary. Debbie 20. 24. 41. 78. 93

Clary. Gail 8

Clary. Jerry 18. 26. 38. 50. 56. 65. 82. 97

Clary. Larry 20.24. 38.42. 54, 56. 89.92

Clary. Pat 4. 20. 36. 38. 46.47. 48. 54, 56. 68. 72. 78,
81.94

Clary, Shirley 16. 17

Clary. Terri 2. 30.31. 33. 36. 37.41.45. 63

Cross. John 26. 31. 38. 46. 51. 56. 64

Cross. Matt 26. 38. 72

Cross. Tony 4. 26. 38.51. 55, 56

Culp. Lee 28. 33

Culp. Paula 20. 24. 25. 33. 34.35.41.44. 45, 69. 72. 78.
91.96

Dannevik. Brenda 28. 34. 35. 38. 40. 41. 44, 45, 46. 47.
50. 54. 60. 63. 66. 67. 82

Dannevik. Greg 4. 30. 34. 35, 54.56.62.76

Dannevik. Nicholas 7. 17. 46. 47

Davies. Norm 10. 94. 95

Davis. Frank 12. 56. 83

Davis. Scott 28. 29, 31, 54, 58. 62. 97

Index

109




Deaton, Sherry 6. 17. 27, 65. 83

Dittemore. Rex 26. 27. 38, 42, 43, 51, 56, 57, 89,91

Drake. Ronda 6, 18. 26, 32, 34, 35, 36.45. 72, 73

Duncan, Billy 28. 29, 36. 38

Duncan. David 26. 85

Duncan, Debbie 3, 20, 24, 25, 32, 34, 35. 40, 41. 44,
45.47.48.69,70, 71. 72. 81, 89.91

Duncan. Doug 30

Dwyer. Sharon 7. 17. 29, 68, 82

Etherton. Bob 7. 26. 38. 46. 54. 68. 72. 73. 74, 82, 89

Etherton. Denise S, 20, 24, 36. 37. 38.40. 41, 45, 48,
60.61. 66, 68,69, 71, 72, 73. 76. 78, 80. 81, 91

Evener. Kenneth 28

Fenley, Archie. Jr. 10, 95

Folche. Fred 16. 47. 76

Foster. William 12, 38, 45, 51, 53, 62, 64, 82, 92

Franken, Joe 4, 28, 38, 42, 50, 51. 55, 56, 69, 82. 92

Franken, Mike 28. 29. 36. 37. 38. 72, 80. 81

Franken, Steve 7, 20, 24, 42, 43. 46. 72, 73. 75. 89

Furr. Darrell 28, 36. 38. 43, 81

Furr. Joi 28, 36. 41, 45, 90

Gaither. Loren 4, 5. 18. 20. 38. 59. 76. 78

Gaither, Phyllis 26. 36. 37. 79, 85

Gaul, Mark 18, 26. 27, 38, 48. 49, 51, 55. 56. 57. 95

Gingery. Barb 26. 36, 37.40.41, 44. 45,48, 49,72, 79,
80. 82.90.91. 95

Goss. Anna 4, 15, 23.24. 25

Grable, Glen 30. 31, 42.43. 54, 62

Greaser. Barry 26, 27, 38. 55. 56. 64

Greaser. Paul 95

Gresham, Charles 42

Hanlan. Gina 3. 30. 31. 36. 40. 41. 45. 54, 66. 67. 72,
80, 81

Handley. Debbue 26, 27. 45, 48. 49, 90

Herpich. Laura 30. 31. 34, 35.41. 45, 53. 63. 66. 67

Herpich, Jon 26. 34, 35, 38. 42, 43, 51, 52, 53. 58. 59.
76. 85

Hoffman, Tim 28

Hillegas, Allen 4, 30

Hoverson. Deanna. 28. 45, 84

Hoverson, Nellie 19, 20. 24, 45,71, 72, 78

Hrenchir, Norm 16, 17

Hull. David 28

Huff, Jerry 11. 33, 36. 37. 38, 80, 82

Huss, Candy 28. 33. 36. 37. 38. 80. 82. 93

Huss, Mary S, 7. 20. 24, 36, 37, 38. 39. 40. 41, 45, 46,
47, 48,60, 61. 66, 67, 68. 71, 72, 73. 76. 78. 80

110 Index

Israel, Babetta 6, 16, 44, 45, 89

Jarrett, Jay 30. 31, 42, 43, 54, 55, 56, 62

Jarrett, Tina 21

Johnson, Laura 3, 21, 25, 33, 34, 35,41.45, 72. 94, 96

Johnson, Pam 28, 38.41. 45, 60. 63

Jordan, l.ee 28. 29, 36, 38. 55. 56.72. 81, 90

Jorgensen. Eric 26, 34, 35, 38, 52, 53, 58, 64. 76, 85, 90

Kaelin, Kathy 26

Karn, Kathie 7, 26. 38. 45. 46, 63. 79. 96

Keller. Jan 30. 36

King. Valerie 18, 26. 41, 45, 54.74,75.79

Koehler, Ella 17

Lara, Maria 28, 36, 72, 80

Larzelere. Dick 17

Larcelere, Nell 8. 10, 18

Ledger. Brent 28, 38. 50. 56, 57. 58. 62. 90

Linck. Dean 26.97

Linck. Dennis 21. 78

Losson, Harry

Marriott, Beth 3, 28, 29, 33, 36. 37. 40. 41. 44, 45, 63,
80

Marriott. Darrell 30, 31, 34, 35, 55, 56. 62

Marriott. Lon 3. 19, 26. 38, 44, 45, 60, 67

Masters, Jerry 4. 30, 55, 56. 62

Masters, Mike 2, 4, 21, 25, 38.42,43,47,. 56,71, 75,
78.89.91

Masters. Pat 4, 18, 30, 31.42, 43,55, 56. 62. 89

McDonell. Chris 21, 50

McKittrick, Dick 17,91

McKittrick, Lori 26, 36. 37. 40. 41, 44, 45, 48, 72, 74,
75.79. 82.90.91

McNemee. Robin 4, 21. 38, 55. 56, 57. 71. 93, 94

Meier, Tereasa 21, 34, 35

Meng, Brenda 31, 30. 32, 36. 37. 41, 45.76. 80

Meng. Robert 10. 95

Miller. Cindy 28. 29

Moran, Terry 4, 18, 26. 38. 56, 92

Mullins. Tom 30, 42, 72

Murphy. Cheryl 26. 36. 38. 45

Murphy. Mark 28

Neumann. Donald 16. 28. 29, 42, 82. 89

Neumann, Joe 26. 34, 35. 38. 42, 43, 75. 80. 82, 89, 90.
96

Neumann. Paul 28, 42, 43

Neumann, Ronald 28, 42

Nichols. Donna 4, 12, 13. 66. 67, 69

Owens, David 26. 42







AUTOGRAPHS







g —— i b

i i
:
A I
4 :
" ) - -
»

L S M W SR e e D SN I S
L e o SRS G SR g 4 S W S




e e ——t ——— —— v
—

—————— ——— - p———

,.
*
,
,
|
il

- -

N SEEEESUN— S
. e —p—————————gp—




i

“
e
&

<

o et
WA




